MCCSEMI.COMRev.4-1-03152024 1/4
15000Watts
TVS
17 to 280
Volts
R-6
A
B

Cathode
Uni-directional
Anode
（1） （2）
（1） （2）
1 2XXXX
YYWW
Cathode Mark
XXXX = Marking code YYWW = Date Code
MCC
MCC·
Rev.4-1-03152024
15KP17(C)AL THRU 15KP280(C)AL
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
（Uni） (Bi) VRWM(V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
15KP17AL 15KP17CAL 17 18.9 20.79 50 29.3 512 5000 15KP17A 15KP17CA
15KP18AL 15KP18CAL 18 20.0 22.01 50 30.9 485 5000 15KP18A 15KP18CA
15KP20AL 15KP20CAL 20 22.2 24.46 20 34.3 437 1500 15KP20A 15KP20CA
15KP22AL 15KP22CAL 22 24.4 26.91 10 37.1 404 500 15KP22A 15KP22CA
15KP24AL 15KP24CAL 24 26.7 29.35 5 40.5 369 150 15KP24A 15KP24CA
15KP26AL 15KP26CAL 26 28.9 31.8 5 44 347 50 15KP26A 15KP26CA
15KP28AL 15KP28CAL 28 31.1 34.24 5 47.5 316 25 15KP28A 15KP28CA
15KP30AL 15KP30CAL 30 33.3 36.69 5 50.7 296 15 15KP30A 15KP30CA
15KP33AL 15KP33CAL 33 36.7 40.4 5 54.8 274 10 15KP33A 15KP33CA
15KP36AL 15KP36CAL 36 40.0 44 5 59.7 251 10 15KP36A 15KP36CA
15KP40AL 15KP40CAL 40 44.4 48.9 5 65.8 228 10 15KP40A 15KP40CA
15KP43AL 15KP43CAL 43 47.8 52.6 5 69.7 215 10 15KP43A 15KP43CA
15KP45AL 15KP45CAL 45 50.0 55 5 73 205 10 15KP45A 15KP45CA
15KP48AL 15KP48CAL 48 53.3 58.7 5 77.7 193 10 15KP48A 15KP48CA
15KP51AL 15KP51CAL 51 56.7 62.4 5 82.8 181 10 15KP51A 15KP51CA
15KP54AL 15KP54CAL 54 60.0 66 5 87.5 171 10 15KP54A 15KP54CA
15KP58AL 15KP58CAL 58 64.4 70.9 5 94 160 10 15KP58A 15KP58CA
15KP60AL 15KP60CAL 60 66.7 73.4 5 97.3 154 10 15KP60A 15KP60CA
15KP64AL 15KP64CAL 64 71.1 78.3 5 104 144 10 15KP64A 15KP64CA
15KP70AL 15KP70CAL 70 77.8 85.6 5 114 132 10 15KP70A 15KP70CA
15KP75AL 15KP75CAL 75 83.3 91.7 5 122 123 10 15KP75A 15KP75CA
15KP78AL 15KP78CAL 78 86.7 95.4 5 126 119 10 15KP78A 15KP78CA
15KP85AL 15KP85CAL 85 94.4 104 5 137 109 10 15KP85A 15KP85CA
15KP90AL 15KP90CAL 90 100.0 110.1 5 146 103 10 15KP90A 15KP90CA
15KP100AL 15KP100CAL 100 111.0 122.3 5 162 93 10 15KP100A 15KP100CA
15KP110AL 15KP110CAL 110 122.0 134.5 5 178 84 10 15KP110A 15KP110CA
15KP120AL 15KP120CAL 120 133.0 146.8 5 193 78 10 15KP120A 15KP120CA
15KP130AL 15KP130CAL 130 144.0 159 5 209 72 10 15KP130A 15KP130CA
15KP150AL 15KP150CAL 150 167.0 183.5 5 243 62 10 15KP150A 15KP150CA
15KP160AL 15KP160CAL 160 178.0 195.7 5 259 58 10 15KP160A 15KP160CA
15KP170AL 15KP170CAL 170 189.0 207.9 5 275 55 10 15KP170A 15KP170CA
15KP180AL 15KP180CAL 180 200.0 220.1 5 291 52 10 15KP180A 15KP180CA
15KP200AL 15KP200CAL 200 222.0 244.6 5 322 47 10 15KP200A 15KP200CA
15KP220AL 15KP220CAL 220 245.0 269.1 5 356 42 10 15KP220A 15KP220CA
15KP240AL 15KP240CAL 240 267.0 293.5 5 388 39 10 15KP240A 15KP240CA
15KP260AL 15KP260CAL 260 289.0 318 5 419 36 10 15KP260A 15KP260CA
15KP280AL 15KP280CAL 280 311.0 342.4 5 452 33 10 15KP280A 15KP280CA
Working
Peak
Reverse
Voltage